TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM673171

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Powdr-Woodward PA LLC		07/27/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Woodward Pennsylvania, LLC	
Street Address:	1794 OLYMPIC PARKWAY	
Internal Address:	SUITE 210	
City:	PARK CITY	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84098	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	90722258	WOODWARD PARK CITY / UT
Serial Number:	90722259	WOODWARD PARK CITY / UT
Serial Number:	90722262	WOODWARD PARK CITY / UT
Serial Number:	90722278	WOODWARD PARK CITY / UT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

7144277799 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 714-427-7000

Email: ipocdocket@swlaw.com **Correspondent Name:** Deborah A. Gubernick

Address Line 1: 600 Anton Blvd. Address Line 2: **Suite 1400**

Address Line 4: COSTA MESA, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	37173.00281
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Deborah A. Gubernick
SIGNATURE:	/dag/
DATE SIGNED:	09/08/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=Name Change Cert - Powdr-Woodward PA LLC to Woodward Pennsylvania#page1.tif source=Name Change Cert - Powdr-Woodward PA LLC to Woodward Pennsylvania#page2.tif

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "POWDR - WOODWARD PA
LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "POWDR - WOODWARD PA LLC" TO
"WOODWARD PENNSYLVANIA, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE
TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2021, AT 3:05 O'CLOCK P.M.

4995476 8100 SR# 20212826632

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

\(\sigma\) \(\sigma\)

Authentication: 203789811

Date: 07-29-21

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF POWDR – WOODWARD PA LLC

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 03:05 PM 07/28/2021
FILED 03:05 PM 07/28/2021
SR 20212826632 - File Number 4995476

THIS CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT (the "Amendment") to the Certificate of Formation of Powdr – Woodward PA LLC (the "Company") is being executed and filed by the undersigned to amend the Certificate of Formation of the Company under Section 18-202 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

- 1. The name of the Company is Powdr Woodward PA LLC.
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of the Company is hereby amended by changing the name of the Company to Woodward Pennsylvania, LLC.
- 3. This Amendment shall be effective upon filing.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Amendment this ____ day of July, 2021.

Dy: ______

Emily Loeffler, Authorized Person

602773761 4832-8957-5398

RECORDED: 09/08/2021